OP \$40.00 11517

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryota OHASHI	09/06/2006
Hideaki OKADA	09/06/2006
Shinichi HIROSE	09/06/2006
Hironori SUMOMOZAWA	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ress: 2-18-1 Inadera	
City:	Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	661-0981	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11517592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.371.2600

Email: akhal@skgf.com, cparnell@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.,

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0666.1950004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anbar Khal

Total Attachments: 1

source=0666_1950004_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0479

500647802

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Ryota Ohashi, Hideaki Okada, Shinichi Hirose and Hironori Sumomozawa			
sall(a) and assign(a) to	, the undersigned hereb KANZAKI KOKYUKOKI MFG. CO., LTD.		
(the Assignee) their entire right, ti	tle and interest		
check applicable box(es)	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the World,		
in the invention(s) known as	HYDRAULIC TRANSAXLE APPARATUS		
for which application(s) for patent	t in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on known as United States Application No. 11/517,592, filed		
reissues extensions, renewals, recof the term or terms for which su), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and in ally and all examinations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full ench Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovewould have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made		
	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisions conding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary or expedient.		
concerning the application(s) or	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee is widence and going forward with such interference.		
	covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the nd will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.		
insert in this assignment any furth	r hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to the identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United to recordation of this document.		
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date: 6 8 EP 2006			
Date: 6 SEP 2006	Signature of Inventor: Rysta Chashe Signature of Inventor: Atoleran Chashe		
Date: 06. Sep. 2006	Signature of Inventor: Shinichi Hivose		
Date: 6.SEP. 2006	Signature of Inventor: Dironou Sumomoyawa		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		

PATENT REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0480

FORM25.WP5

RECORDED: 09/15/2008

° 1993 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox